

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that:

Wyckham Blackwell Group Wyckham Way Old Station Road Hampton in Arden Solihull West Midlands B92 0HB

and the listed participating sites have been audited and found to operate a product certification system, which complies with the requirements of:

PEFC ST 2002:2013 V2 Chain of Custody of Forest Based

Products

PEFC ST 2001:2008 V2 Logo Usage Rules

for the purchase, processing, storage, distribution and sale of:

Timber, panel products, trussed rafters, engineered joists, engineered roof systems, spandrels and timber frame buildings

Physical separation from certified raw materials and percentage method

SIGNATURE: (



REGISTRATION NUMBER: CATG-PEFC-506

ORIGINAL DATE OF CERTIFICATION: 26 January 2016

DATE OF CURRENT CERTIFICATION: 26 January 2021

DATE OF EXPIRY OF CERTIFICATION: 25 January 2026





0140

This certificate remains valid subject to twelve monthly surveillance audits as applicable to the standard/s and that the above certificate holder provides products and services in strict adherence to the above standard/s and does not change or amend their products and services. Product liability is the responsibility of the above certificate holder and CATG cannot accept any responsibility.



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

The certificated participating sites are:

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Crendon Timber Engineering Ltd., Drakes Drive, Long

Crendon, Buckinghamshire, HP18 9BA

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Crendon Timber Engineering Ltd., Porchestall Drove,

Glastonbury, Somerset, BA6 9LX

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Crendon Timber Engineering Ltd., Carr Wood Road,

Glasshoughton, Castleford, Yorkshire, WF10 4PS

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Crendon Timber Engineering Ltd., Unit 27 Enterprise Park, Piddlehinton,

Dorchester, Dorset, DT2 7UA

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Crendon Timber Engineering Ltd., The Old Mill, Harling Road, East Harling,

Norwich, Norfolk, NR16 2QW

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Crendon Timber Engineering Ltd., Abergarw Trading Estate, Brynmenyn,

Bridgend, Wales, CF32 9LW

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Timber Innovations Ltd., Units 18 & 19 Monkspath Business Park,

Highlands Road, Solihull, West Midlands, B90 4NZ

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Smartroof Ltd, Ryder Close, Cadley Hill Ind. Estate,

Swadlincote, South Derbyshire, DE11 9EU

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Crendon Lynx Ltd, Unit D9, Aston Park, Wem, Shropshire, SY4 5SD

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Glosford Timber Solutions Limited., Holmer Road, Hereford, HR4 9BP

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Harmony Timber Solutions UK Limited., Unit 2a, Canterbury Industrial Park,

Island Road, Hersden, Canterbury, Kent CT3 4HQ

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Harmony Timber Frame UK Limited., Unit 1b, Canterbury Industrial Park,

Island Road, Hersden, Canterbury, Kent CT3 4HQ

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: Crendon Truss Tech, Park Lane Business Park Lane, Kirkby-in-Ashfield,

Nottinghamshire, NG17 9LE

David Smith St Ives, Marley Road, St Ives, Huntingdon, Cambridgeshire, PE27 3EX

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A: The Roof Truss Co (Northern) Ltd, 2 Rainhill Close Stephenson Industrial Estate, Washington, Tyne & Wear, NE37 3HU

Wyckham Blackwell Group T/A Glulam Timber Engineering Limited, Unit 1-3, 114 Burcott Road, Avonmouth, Bristol, BS11 8AF

Wyckham Blackwell Limited T/A Crendon Timber Engineering Ltd, Unit 9, Rassau Industrial Estate, Rassau, Ebbw Vale, NP23 5SD

Wyckham Blackwell Limited T/A Crendon Timber Engineering Ltd, 27-29 Don White Road, Ogee Business Park, Wellingborough, Northamptonshire, NN8 4FT

SIGNATURE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER: CATG-PEFC-COC-506

ORIGINAL DATE OF CERTIFICATION: 26 January 2016

DATE OF CURRENT CERTIFICATION: 26 January 2021

DATE OF EXPIRY OF CERTIFICATION: 25 January 2026





This certificate remains valid subject to twelve monthly surveillance audits as applicable to the standard/s and that the above certificate holder provides products and services in strict adherence to the above standard/s and does not change or amend their products and services. Product liability is the responsibility of the above certificate holder and CATG cannot accept any responsibility.